
2017-18	House	Health	&	Human	Services	Committee	Contact	Sheet	

Name		 District		 Email	Address	 Address	 Phone	Number		 District	Phone	
Sharon	Cooper	
(Chairman)		

43	-	Marietta	 Sharon.cooper@house.ga.gov	 436	State	Capitol	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.5069	
	

(770)	956	8357		
	

Lee	Hawkins	(Vice	
Chairman)	

27	-	Gainesville	 Lee.hawkins@house.ga.gov	 508-D	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0213	 (770)	983	0960	

Timothy	Barr		 103	-	Lawrenceville	 Timothy.barr@house.ga.gov	 612-E	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0325	 (770)	364	5933	

Karen	Bennett		 94	-	Stone	Mountain	 Karen.bennett@house.ga.gov	 507-A	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0202	 	

Bruce	Broadrick		 4	-	Dalton	 Bruce.broadrick@house.ga.gov	 608-D	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0298	 (706)	278	2718	

Katie	M.	Dempsey	 13	-	Rome	 Katie.dempsey@house.ga.gov	 245	State	Capitol	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.463.2247	 (706)	232	4896	

Karla	Drenner		 85	-	Avondale	Estates	 Karla.Drenner@house.ga.gov	 507-H	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0202	 (404)	508	4414	

Spencer	Frye		 118	-	Athens	 Spencer.frye@house.ga.gov	 604-B	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.2065	 (706)	363	0637	
	

J.	Craig	Gordon	 163	-	Savannah	 Craig.gordon@house.ga.gov	 607-H	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0287	 (912)	596	2531	
	

Buddy	Harden		 148	-	Cordele	 Buddy.harden@house.ga.gov	 401-B	State	Capitol	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.7855	 (229)	535	6050	

Matt	Hatchett		 150	-	Dublin	 Matt.hatchett@house.ga.gov	 415	State	Capitol	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.5025	 (478)	274	1834	

Michele	Henson	 86	-	Stone	Mountain	 Michele.henson@house.ga.gov	 512-I	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.7859	 (404)	296	1442	

Scott	Hilton	 95	-	P’tree	Corners	 Scott.hilton@house.ga.gov	 507-E	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0202	 (404)	951	8902	
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Henry	“Wayne”	
Howard	

124	-	Augusta	 Henry.howard@house.ga.gov	 511-H	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.6372	 (706)	722	1123	
	

Rick	Jasperse	 11	-	Jasper	 Rick.jasperse@house.ga.gov	 401-H	State	Capitol	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.7857	 (770)	893	2039	
	

Sheila	Jones		 53	-	Atlanta	 Shelia.jones@house.ga.gov	 411-D	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0127	 (404)	542	8683	
	

Trey	Kelley		 16	-	Cedartown	 Trey.Kelley@house.ga.gov	 408-A	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.1803	 (770)	324	2275	

Jodi	Lott		 122	-	Evans	 Jodi.lott@house.ga.gov	 501-A	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0177	 (706)	799	3172	

Karen	Mathiak	 73	-	Griffin	 Karen.mathiak@house.ga.gov	 607-F	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0287	 (678)	478	6534	

Billy	Mitchell	 88	-	Stone	Mountain	 Billy.mitchell@house.ga.gov	 411-A	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0126	 (770)	465	8800			
	

Howard	Mosby		 83	-	Atlanta	 Howard.mosby@house.ga.gov	 607-D	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0287	 (404)	244	3972	

Mark	Newton		 123	-	Augusta	 Mark.newton@house.ga.gov	 612-G	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0325	 (706)	922	3669	

Don	Parsons	 44	-	Marietta	 Don.parsons@house.ga.gov	 401	State	Capitol	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.9198	 (770)	977	4426		
	
	

Allen	Peake		 141	-	Macon	 Allen.peake@house.ga.gov	 218-C	State	Capitol	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.5132	 (478)	474	5633	
	

Jesse	Petrea	 166	-	Savannah	 Jesse.petrea@house.ga.gov	 408-B	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.1803	 (912)	354	3680	
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John	Pezold	 133	-	Columbus	 John.pezold@house.ga.gov	 504-E	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0188	 	

Betty	Price		 48	-	Roswell	 Betty.price@house.ga.gov	 507-F	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0202	 	

Jimmy	Pruett	 149	-	Eastman	 Jimmy.pruett@house.ga.gov	 401-D	State	Capitol	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.7855	 (478)	374	4316		
	

Dexter	Sharper	 177	-	Valdosta	 Dexter.sharper@house.ga.gov	 411-B	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0126	 	

Deborah	Silcox	 52	-	Sandy	Springs	 Deborah.silcox@house.ga.gov	 404-D	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0109	 	

Mickey	Stephens		 165	-	Savannah	 Mickey.stephens@house.ga.gov	 604-A	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0265	 (912)	661	1733	
	

Pam	Stephenson	 90	-	Decatur	 Pam.stephenson@house.ga.gov	 411-G	Coverdell	
Legislative	Office	Bldg.	
Atlanta,	GA	30334	

404.656.0126	 (404)	243	0200	
	

	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	

	


